	01 P 03-31-1	1999 ————————
	IPTO-1594 6-93) No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) NOV 2 5 1998 C	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	tab settings -> -> -> ↓ ▼ 100950	834
		tached original accuments of copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(les).	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	DMW Group, LLC	Name: DMW Worldwide, Inc.
J		Internal Address:
	□ Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address: 4965 North 30th Street
$\setminus$	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Colorado	City: Colorado Springs State: CO ZIP:80919
,	☑ Other_limited liability company	
0	Additional name(s) of conveving party(ie <sup>∞</sup> ) attached? ☐ Yes   ⊠No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
		— General Partnership
<b>,</b>	3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State_ <u>Delaware</u>
		Other
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
	□ Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Execution Date: <u>assigned pursuant to merger dated</u> Nov. 20, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
	75/274,774	2,193,413 Date: October 6, 1998
	75/349,689	
	75/349,690 75/349,832	
	75/349,875 75/475,546	PYIED
	Additional num	bers attached? □ Yes □ No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and
	document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
	Name: Steven B. Smith, Esq.	
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
		_ ⊠ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address, CO South Concede Avenue Suite 4200	
	Street Address: 90 South Cascade Avenue, Suite 1300	_ 8. Deposit account number:
	City: Colorado Springs State: CO ZIP 80903	
11	/27/1998 DNGUYEN 00000374 2193413	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 02 FC:482 150.00 0P		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my konwledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the or		and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Frank J. Ricotta, Jr., Managing Member Name of Person Signing	
Digital di		Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
[rest of page was cut off]

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks, effective the how day of hove where. 1998, is by and between DMW Group, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Assignor"), and DMW Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), each having a place of business at 4965 North 30th Street, Colorado Springs, CO 80919.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of or claims rights in and to the following trademarks which have been registered with or are pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively referred to as the "Marks"):

- 1. DMW DMW Worldwide (words and design), Registration No. 2,193,413, issued October 6, 1998;
- 2. Digital Knowledge Plants, Serial No. 75/274,774, filed April 15, 1997;
- 3. Timarou (words only), Serial No. 75/349,689, filed September 2, 1997;
- 4. Maximum Impact (words only), Serial No. 75/349,690, filed September 2, 1997;
- 5. Palantir (words only), Serial No. 75/349,832, filed September 2, 1997 as Intent to Use;
- 6. Scimitar (words only), Serial No. 75/349,875, filed September 2, 1997 as Intent to Use;
- 7. HostCHECK (stylized letters), Serial No. 75/475,546, filed April 29, 1998 as Intent to Use;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of or claims rights within the European Community in and to the mark HostCHECK, Serial No. 000954917, filed October 14, 1998 (the "EC Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has been merged into Assignee under Agreement and Plan of Merger dated November 20 1998, with Assignee assuming all assets of Assignor, subject to all liabilities of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, as part of the transfer of the assets of Assignor to Assignee, Assignor desires formally to assign the above-referenced trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the EC Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and EC Marks, together with all rights in and to the trademark registrations or pending registrations identified above.

DMW GROUP, LLC,

a Colorado limited liability company

By: Frank J. Ricotta, Jr., Managing Member

STATE OF COLORADO

) ss.

COUNTY OF EL PASO

On this 12 day of Nwendett, 1998, before me appeared Frank J. Ricotta, Jr., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires: 10/17/01

Tracultucew Corse

[SEAL]

#64516

TRADEMARK REEL: 1831 FRAME: 0150

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DMW GROUP, LLC", A COLORADO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DMW WORLDWIDE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DMW WORLDWIDE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

The second secon

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

DATE:

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

9419916

2956217 8100M

981448284

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1831 FRAME: 0151

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER CONCERNING THE MERGER OF DMW GROUP, LLC, A COLORADO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, INTO DMW WORLDWIDE, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, DMW Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has caused its President to execute and verify this Certificate of Merger and Consolidation in duplicate for the purpose of filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

- The names of the parties to the mergar are DMW Group, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("DMW"), and DMW Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company").
- 2. The Company is the surviving corporation and its principal place of business is 4965 N. 30th Street, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80919.
- 3. An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by both parties to the merger. A copy of the agreement of merger is on file at the Company's principal place of business.
- 4. The effective time of the merger shall be 5 p.m. (M.S.T.), November 20, 1998 (the "Effective Time").
- 5. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the Company, on request and without cost, to any member or economic interest holder of DMW or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate by reason of the agreement of merger.
- 6. The Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Company, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Company until thereafter amended as provided by law and such Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws.
- 7. The Certificate of Incorporation of DMW Worldwide, Inc. shall be the Cartificate of Incorporation of the surviving entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger and Consolidation on behalf of the Company this 20th day of November, 1998.

DMW Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware

corporation

Frenk J. Ricolla, Jr., President & C

MIN)

STATEMENT OF MERGER CONCERNING THE MERGER OF DMW GROUP, LLC,

A COLORADO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
INTO
17781207213 C

DMW WORLDWIDE, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION PILED CUSTOMER COPY
VICTORIA BUCKLEY
COLORADO SECRETARY OF STATE

\$ 75.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 11-20-1998 14:10:22

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-90-203(3) of the Colorado Corporations and Associations Act (the "Act"), the voting members of DMW Group, LLC ("DMW Group"), a Colorado limited liability company, and the shareholder and board of directors of DMW Worldwide, Inc. ("DMW Worldwide"), a Delaware corporation, have approved an Agreement/Plan of Merger pursuant to which DMW Group will be merged with and into DMW Worldwide (the "Merger"). DMW Worldwide has caused its President to execute and verify this Statement of Merger for the purpose of filing it with the Secretary of State of Colorado in accordance with Section 7-90-203(5) of the Act.

- 1. DMW Worldwide Inc. shall be the name of the surviving entity.
- 2. The principal office of DMW Worldwide is 4965 North 30th Street, Colorado Springs, CO 80919.
- 3. The Effective Time of the merger shall be 5 pm (MST) November 20, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Statement of Merger on behalf of DMW Worldwide this 20thday of November. 1998.

DMW Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Frank Ricotta, President & CE

#63859

**RECORDED: 11/25/1998** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1831 FRAME: 0153